## Office of the Mayor Tomball, Texas

## Proclamation



WHEREAS Tomball's citizens are served every single day by public servants--the "unsung heroes" who do the jobs that keep our city working; and

WHEREAS public employees make great contributions to their communities by serving in areas such as crime prevention, fire protection, education, utility service and administration; and

WHEREAS the public employees of the City of Tomball are committed to exhibiting the highest standards of excellence, dedication, creativity and skills; and

WHEREAS day in and day out, they provide the quality and quantity of diverse services required and expected by the citizens of their local government with efficiency, effectiveness and integrity; and

WHEREAS without these public servants at every level, continuity of service would be impossible; and

WHEREAS the City of Tomball recognizes the dedication and talents of public employees, as well as the value of the services they render at all levels;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, GRETCHEN FAGAN, Mayor of the City of Tomball, do hereby proclaim July 13-17, 2009 as:

## "CITY OF TOMBALL EMPLOYEE APPRECIATION WEEK"

and I do thereby call upon all citizens to recognize and express their appreciation for the vital contributions made daily by all public employees throughout the City of Tomball.



In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and courted this seal to be affixed.

2009